

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P.BHADLAN

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2402 OF 2007

PADMA JHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,MMI HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report )

Date: 10/10/2007 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr Ajay Kumar, Adv.  
Mr V.P. Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The respondents are granted four weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit.

List again on 15.11.2007.

(M.P.BHADLAN)  
Registrar

hj