

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2402 OF 2007

PADMA JHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,MMI HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal and office report)

Date: 14/07/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s) Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Learned counsel for the Respondent prays for two  
weeks' time to file additional affidavit. Let the same be filed  
within two weeks. List after four weeks.

(K.K. Chawla)  
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)  
Court Master