

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S
C I V I L A P P E A L N O (s) . 2 4 0 2 O F 2 0 0 7

P A D M A J H A & O R S .

Appellant (s)

V E R S U S

P R E S I D E N T , M M I H O S P I T A L & O R S .

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for condonation of delay in filing appeal. and office report)

Date: 17 / 1 0 / 2 0 0 8 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

C O R A M :

H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E D A L V E E R B H A N D A R I
H O N ' B L E M R . J U S T I C E H A R J I T S I N G H B E D I

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Ku m a r Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kancha n Kau r Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the appellant seeks
further time to file rejoinder- affidavit.

As prayed, list after one week.

(Pardeep Ku m a r)
Court Master

(Neeru Bal a Vij)
Court Master