

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2402 OF 2007

PADMA JHA & ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

PRESIDENT,MMI HOSPITAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 28/11/2008 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HARJIT SINGH BEDI

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Anil Kumar Jha,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mrs. Kanchan Kaur Dhodi,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

No interference is called for.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

(Parveen K. Chawla)
Court Master

(Neeru Bala Vij)
Court Master

[Signed Order is placed on the File]
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 2402 OF 2007

Padma Jha & Others

..Appellants

versus

President, MMI Hospital & Others

..Respondents

ORDER

We have heard learned counsel for the parties.

No interference is called for.

The Civil Appeal is dismissed. No costs.

.....J.
[DALVEER BHANDARI]

NEW DELHI;
NOVEMBER 28, 2008.

.....J.
[HARJIT SINGH BEDI]